PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8383196

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMERY OLEOCHEMICALS GMBH	01/16/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMERY OLEOCHEMICALS GMBH	
Street Address:	PAUL-THOMAS-STRASSE 56	
City:	DÜSSELDORF	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40599	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9745502

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (770) 434-6868

Email: pwalsh@taylorenglish.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL G. JOHNSTON
Address Line 1: 1600 PARKWOOD CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77799-1072
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL G. JOHNSTON
SIGNATURE:	/Michael G. Johnston/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=02715718#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066338 FRAME: 0226

508336004

Taylor English Duma LLP 1600 Parkwood Circle, Suite 200, Atlanta, Georgia 30339 Main: 770.434.6868 Fax: 770.434.7376 taylorenglish.com

Michael Johnston Direct: 404.640.5964

E-mail: mjohnston@taylorenglish.com

January 16, 2024

FILLED VIA EPAS

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Change of Address

Dear Sir or Madam:

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that **EMERY OLEOCHEMICALS GMBH**, a corporation having a business location at Paul-Thomas-Strasse 56, 40599 Düsseldorf, Germany, changed its address as follows:

■ Address Change

from

(a) Former (a)

Address Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Düsseldorf, Germany

to

(b) New

Address Paul-Thomas-Strasse 56, 40599 Düsseldorf, Germany

Please record the above referenced change of address for **EMERY OLEOCHEMICALS GMBH**. Should you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

/Michael G. Johnston/

Michael Johnston, Esq. Reg. No. 38,194 Agent of Record

RECORDED: 01/16/2024

PATENT REEL: 066338 FRAME: 0227